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Change in ____.:t' ____ ()a.-4 ____________ _ 

Date filed ______________ _ 

Date of hearing ____________ _ 

Place of hearing ____________ _ 

Date of order 5 ~ 2 '-/ ~ 0 7 Vol. ?fl ., page 135 
Date for application of water ---------

Proof mailed _____________ _ 

Proof received _____________ _ 

Certificate issued ____ Vol --- , page --

DESCRIPTION OP WATER BIGHT 

Name of stream _ {;)-e,aic.._..:cc..:..\\_,__ _________ _ 

Trib. of C..n:,o~ 11..J. ,J-(..,C County of ~0 

Use 4-CC (f?o~ W'.14.\ h 
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Nameofmtch-------------­

Date of priority _,\ .... ~..,,.,b3"""'-------------
In name of _,;J ..... t1JM.I=,.._--1..___ __________ _ 

-----Adjumcation, Vol. ---, page __ 
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Certificate cancelled ------------
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Notation made on record by ----------

I 
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Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

May 29, 2007 

CROOKED RNER RANCH CLUB 
& MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION 
PO BOX 1477 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH OR 97760 

Reference: Temporary Transfer l 0369 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 -1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your temporary water right transfer application. 

The change shall be effective at the end of the 2006 irrigation season. The use shall revert to the 
authorized place of use at the end of the 2011 irrigation season. 

Sincerely, 

ie Natural Resource Specialist I 
Doug Parrow 

DP:sh 

cc: Watennaster #11 
Peter Mohr, Attorney (One SW Columbia St Ste 1110, Portland, OR 97258) 

Enclosure 



I 

BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-10369, Jefferson County 

Authority 

) 

) 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A 
TEMPORARY CHANGE IN PLACE OF 
USE 

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may 
submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, ifnecessaiy to convey the water to 
the temporaiy place of use, the point of appropriation authorized under an existing water right. 
OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's 
procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

Crooked River Ranch Club & Maintenance Assoc. 
PO Box 1477 
Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760 

Findings of Fact 

Agent 

Peter Mohr 
One SW COLUMBIA ST STE 1110 
Portland, OR 97258 

1. On April 12, 2007, Crooked River Ranch Club & Maintenance Association filed an 
application to temporatily change the place of use under Certificate 81168 for a period of 
five years. The Department assigned the application number T-10369. 

2. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 81168 in the name of Crooked River Ranch (perfected under Permit G-2280) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 4.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: JANUARY 24, 1963 
Rate: 0.05 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs) 
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre, not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre during the 
irrigation season of each year 
Source: WELL #1 in the CROOKED RIVER BASIN 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-10369.smd Page I of4 Special Order Volume 72 Page J .3.5 



Authorized Point of A" ronriation: 
Twn Rnv Mer Sec 0-0 Survev Coordinates 

13 S 12 E WM 14 NESW 2640 FEET NORTH AND 60 FEET WEST FROM 
THE Sl/4 CORNER OF SECTION 14 

Authorized Place of Use· 
IRRIGATION 

Twn Rno Mer Sec 0-0 Acres 

13 S 12 E WM 14 NESW 1.0 
13 S 12 E WM 14 NWSE 3.0 

3. Application T-10369 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twn R1w Mer Sec I Q-Q I Tax Lot I Acres 

13 S 12 E WM 23 l NENE l 2300 1 4.0 

4. Notice of the application for temporary transfer was published on April 17, 2007, pursuant to 
ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4000. Comments were filed in response to the notice. 

5. On May 14, 2007, the Department received comments from Crooked River Ranch Water 
Company contending that approval of this temporary transfer application would result in a 
layering of two p1imary water rights within the NENE, Section 23, Tl3S R12E, WM. 
Additionally; Crooked River Ranch Water Company is contending approval ofT-10369 
would cause an economic impact to this company. 

6. Permit G-11376, in the name Crooked River Ranch Water Company, issued for Quasi­
Municipal purposes, is appurtenant (among other lands) to the NENE, Section 23, Tl3S 
R12E, WM. 

7. OAR 690-300-0010(40) defines "Quasi-Municipal Water Use" in part, as "the delivery and 
use of water through the water service system of a corporation other than a public 
corporation created for the purpose of operating a water supply system, for those uses usual 
and ordinaty to municipal water use." 

8. OAR 690-380-0 l 00( 4) defines "layered" as "a situation in which there are multiple water 
uses subject to transfer, permits or certificates of registration that are appurtenant to the same 
place of use and that have been issued/or the purpose of irrigation." (emphasis added) 

9. Because Permit G-11376, in the name Crooked River Ranch Water Company was issued for 
Quasi-Municipal purposes no layering (as defined in Finding of Fact #8) will occur as a 
result of approval of this tempormy transfer. 

10. There are no provisions in the transfer review criteria (OAR 690-380-4010) to address 
economic impacts of water right transfers. 

T-10369.smd Page 2 of4 Special Order Volume 72 Page / J &, 
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11. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right, and there is no info1mation in the file that would demonstrate that the right is subject 
to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

12. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of 
application T-10369. 

13. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right. 

14. The proposed change would not result in iajury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS 
540.523(6) if the Depa1tment later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing 
water right. 

Conclusions of Law 

The temporary change in place of use proposed in application T-10369 is consistent with the 
requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The change in place of use proposed in application T-10369 is approved. 

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as pa1t of this water right during the 2007, 
2008, 2009, 2010 and 2011 irrigation seasons. 

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2011 irrigation season. 

4. The approval of this tempora1y transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds 
the change causes injury to any existing water right. 

5. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 81168 shall be subject to a 
full and complete review to dete1mine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter 
690, Division 380. Approval of this tempora1y transfer does not establish a precedent for 
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

6. The use of water at the tempora1y place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 81168. 

7. The time during which water is used under this approved tempora1y transfer does not apply 
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

8. When required by the Department, the water user shall install, maintain and operate an in­
line flow meter or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water 
diverted. The type and plans of the measuring device must be approved by the Department 
prior to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general supervision of the 
Department. 
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9. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 81168 shall continue to be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Cet1ificate 81168. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this~ day of /22:y 2007. 

Mailing Date: MAY 2 9 2007 
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Transfer T-10369 

Transfer Type: temp 

Water Right Transfer Checklist 

Transfer Specialist:Sue 

Applicant Name/Address: c1..Jl Cu.J:, 'r m°"'n~ assoc. Po & " /(/77 C,t(l aYl. q 7 7/c,0 
Agent Name/Address: ~ ~h.,...-• i '5t.u ColLVnbc.'t ~- ~te lllO Pt:.+l~ci (J(l 
CWRE Name/Number:NA ) O '<7.l~ 
Rec Landowner Name/Address: NA 

Irr. District Name/Address: NA 

Affected Gov'ts Name/Address: NA 

Commentors: Name/Address: CRR WaterCo._fil~)( 23l9 TI Y'f"'e lodYll'LO) OVL q 7 7 (o() 

Water Rights Affected 

Records 
Marked 

□ 

Records 
Copied 

□ 

App File No. or Decree 
Name 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Permit No. RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos. 

D Yes [2] No na 

Rec'd: Y._::12-07 Proposed Action(s): POU of 4 acres. 

Fees Pd: 179.00 WM District: 11 

Initial Notice: 4/17/2007 WM Review sent: XX 

Acknowledgement Letter Sent [2] 

Processing Dates & Actions 
Deficiency Contacts: phone contact clarification of q/q 

~ ith DPD, or ON/A 

PDW 

clHl ermination 

D u loaded 
D PD Cover letter 

D PDNotice 
[l_Eile--A-s 1gned/ ModPod updated 

ODFW District: _£ 

ODFW Review sent: XX 

GW Review sent: NA 

ewspaper Pubgffid D / __ 
not required 

A d of Pub c'd: __ 
Last y P t Iished: __ 
Affidav· 1inder Sent: 

Rei · der Dea ~ 

.i.1:ninaryD~ ination 
Fee Refund Due 

Final Order Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: _ X,""", -'-'~'-£,_; ___ _ _ 
Date: <Jl:-1/ ~ 7 
Coordinat~r:7 -=-=--'--- --- -
Date: 0 

Comments/Special Issues: Comments received from CRR Water Co. contending approval of this temp transfer 
would result in layering of two primary rights. CRR Water Co. permit was issued for the purposes of quasi­
municipal cert 81168 which is affect by this transfer was issued for irrigation. Layering can only occur when rights 
are issued for the purpose of irrigation. 

Special Order Volume: Vol 72 Pages / 5 Final Order Signature Date: _ __,_. __ _,___ _ __,,~ 

Notice ofFO email'd to processors StAJS-cL-4~ 

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 5/10/2007 



Susan Douthit 

From: Jeremy Giffin 

Sent: Monday, May 21, 2007 7:33 AM 

To: Susan Douthit 

Subject: RE: Temp Transfer 10369 - CRR Club and Maintenance Assoc. 

Susan, I agree with you. 

Jeremy 

From: Susan Douthit 
Sent: Thursday, May 17, 2007 6:48 AM 
To: Jeremy Giffin 
Subject: Temp Transfer 10369 - CRR Club and Maintenance Assoc, 

Hello, 

Page I of I 

I have received comments from Crooked River Ranch Water Co. about the temporary transfer submitted by Crooked 
River Ranch Club and Maintenance Association/Peter Mohr. 

As you know, this temporary transfer proposes to move four acres of irrigation right (under certificate 81168) from 
Section 14, Tl3S R12E about 3/4 ofa mile south to the NENE of Section 23. It is the contention ofCRR Water Co. 
that because they have a Quasi-Municipal permit (G 11376) that moving these four acres onto the property covered by 
the permit that a layering of two primary rights would occur. I disagree and would appreciate your input. 

OAR 690-380-0100(4) defines layered as a" ... situation in which there are multiple water uses subject to transfer, 
permits or ce1iificates of registration that are appurtenant to the same place of use and that have been issued for the 
purpose of irrigation." (emphasis added). While I believe the Quasi-municipal permit held by CRR Water Co. has an 
element of irrigation included in the "uses usual and ordinary to municipal water use" I don't think this proposed 
transfer is a conflict. 

Thoughts? 

~S 

Susan Douthit 
Transfer Specialist 
725 Summer St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
(503)986-0858 
Susan.M,Douthit@wrd.stat.e.,O!'&S 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

5/21/2007 



May 9, 2007 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE Ste A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Re: Transfer Application: Temporary Transfer 
T-10369 

Crooked River Ranch Water Cooperative would like to submit comments on 
the above transfer application for the WRD to take into consideration. 

Crooked River Ranch Club and Maintenance Association is requesting to 
transfer water rights from one POU to another. The POU that they wish to 
transfer to is currently part of the CRRWC's Permit G-11376. If you allow 
the Association to transfer their rights to the same area, this will be allowing 
·a layering of primary water rights. 

The CRRWC has advised the Association that it would pipe water to the site 
in question, but would also install a meter and require payment of the water. 
This is not what the Association wants to do, so they are attempting to 
establish their own water rights for this property. In essence, approval of 
this transfer will cause an economic impact to this company. 

It is also important to note that the Association has been advised previously 
by WRD in Bend that the CRRWC has the water rights to this land. 

If there are any questions, or should you require more information, please 
contact me at 541-923-1041 ext. 5. 

Sincere~~ 

Ja es Rooks 
eneral Manager 

RECEIVE'o 
MAY 1 4 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 

13845 S.W. Commercial Loop • P.O. Box 2319 • Terrebonne, Oregon 97760 
Office (541) 923-1041 • Fax (541) 923-5936 • E-mailjr@crrwc.com 



Tl'ansfer #: - /'--+0~~-yf-f[O_CJ~. _ 
Originating Certificate: 15 ) / /p g (Appl#: % ~7i Pennit #: ~ '22813) 

Date filed: 'f-- /2-D 7 ~ l f 
County: J etszs.!v,,J":>-([\Aw J -, WM District~ -~"'_,~---f------

Applicant's Name & Mailing Address: ~@?gd 
1 
~ YZ~vd1 

/', . ~~ ,1,~G, 0f 
CWRE: .,_/(L-_ v------___ q 77 

Co LA-;M, 

0 · u1 
l\tO) f)(J)( 1 0 q~;i6 g 

Transfer Workflow Maintenance: Has file been assigned to me? Y ~N 0 (If No, Update Transfer Workflow.) 

C ck A lication 
Type of change indicated clearly? ror.-\-i IS'('\ 

~ )ligned by applicants? ✓ 
!Sr° Are fees due or to be refunded? \'l'\ 0 Ifto be refimded, generate Request for Refund to be sent to \VRD with Final Order. 
(J"'Does the land use form match affected tax lots and is it signed by proper official? · 
~mpany or district is involved, send them a copy of the application and map. . 

~ s moving to a ditch owned by a company or organization, applicant may°need to show permission from the ditch owner. 

C ck Ownershi 
~ _9heck that deed/lot book report matches the "from" lands. 
~Get current tax lot map. (Jftrm1sfer applicatio11 is several years old, co11/acl assessor's office for curre11/ la11downe1) 
Uf , s the applicant the owner of the "from" lands? (Update mailing address of applica11t/ow11er if needed) 

ave all owners on the deed/lot book report signed the application? 
there a notarized, signed statement of consent from any landowners other than applicant? · 
there a copy of written notification of transfer to each lien holder identified on deed/lot book report? 

erify agent authority if applicant has not specifically signed a statement giving authorization for agent to work on his behalf. 

C eek A . lication Ma . , . -~ X \ ~l(_ 
Does it have an original CWRE signature? 1" 0J \ v,,._'OJ)-' vJ 

0 Is the size and scale accurate and appropriate as per OAR 690-380-3 I00( l)(b)(c)&(d)?-~ (--fl U 
~ Are all authorized and proposed POD's/POA's and POU's shown and clearly labeled? 
Q' Do the metes and bounds for the POD's/POA's properly describe the location on the map? 
r2f' Do map acres match the tabulation on the certificate? 
~Pull final proof maps for the rights. Does application map match certificate FPS maps? 
M ,..Bull aerial photos, if needed (and available). 
a};{)o the POD/POA dimensions match the location on map? 
[v' Do the POD/POA dimensions & ¼ ¼ on map match the transfer application and certificate descriptions? 

lication com lete? 
bib;iap ~vidence of use 
LY certificate 1$ fees paid 

~--==:=----

~1nd-use form 
.,g nell logs ,, 

Reviews/comments receive ; ~ 



Determining the "From" and "To" Lands (mnke working comr ofnpplic11tio11 nnd ce1tificates to mark 011) 
0 Are only tl1e authorized P0D's/P0A's and P0Us to be transferred listed? 
0 Do application & certificate tabulations match? (check qff 011 application and certificate copies a11d 110/e correctio11s 11eeded) 
0 Mark on certificate copy which acreage is being transferred and what will remain in each ¼ ¼. 

Is right valid and subject to transfer by applicant? 
0 Certificate.______ -or- Proof accepted "to the satisfaction ... .'' ____ _ 
0 Has the right been exercised according to terms & conditions of ce,iificate? 
0 Compare delivery system capacity against with the rate/duty of the right. 
0 Print plat card repo1t. Are there conflicting water rights?_--.,...---------------
0 Is newspaper notice required? If so, generate a draft of the notice, 
0 Are there any rights that need to be canceled or diminished to supplemental? If so prepare an affidavit. 

Deficiencies to be resolved: 
D 
D 

Injury Determination 
0 Watennaster Injury: Y 0 
0 0DFW Injury: Y D 
D OW Injury: Y D 

NO 
NO 
NO 

Conditions: 
Conditions: 
Conditions: 

YO 
YO 
YO 

NO 
NO 
NO 

D Will the "from" lands be able to be dried up? Yes 0 
D Use Interactive Mapping to check for intervening PODs: No D Yes □-=------------­
□ Check relation to instream water rights: 0 Moves into or within ISWR D No problem 
0 Check movement related to reduction of flows to jm1ior rights 

No D 

Determination: Enlargement? 
Injury? 

□Approve 

Conditions requested: 

OYes ONo 
OYes ONo 

-or~ OReject 

Measurement devices: 0 Required prior to use 
D Fish screen (see ODFW comme11ts) 
0 Other: 

Remarks: 

-or- 0 HWhen in the judgment. .. " 



Water Right Platcard Report Page 1 of 1 

Water Rights Platcard Report ~ 
Meridian: WILLAMETTE · Township: 13 

)l).late.i:. ~ight 

"-8" 0" 

AdditLonci)lnfo: 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO. 
App: G2278 
Permit: G2280 
Cert: 48452 

S_ele_cj: Cert:48452 OR CN 

6.d_dj_tional Info_:_ 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO. 
App: G2278 
Permit: G2280 
Cert: 48452 

S_ele_ct Cert:48452 OR CN 

6.d_dJ.tlo.@J.JDf.o_:_ 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO. 
App: G2278 
Permit: G2280 
Cert: 48452 

S_eles:_t Permit:G 11376 * 
Additional Info: 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO. 
App: Gl2579 
Permit: Gll376 

I.ti'■ 

South Range: 12 East · Section: 23 · Records per Page: 100 
l 

Search) 

e~iority Use Use DLC Gov'.t QQ(40): NE NW SW SE I\JE NW SW. SE NE I\JW SW SE NE NW SW SE Unko.wn 
Status ·· Lot Q(160): NE NE NE NE NW N~ NW NW SW SW SW S.W SE SE SE SE QQ 

IITTO 

1/24/1963 IRRIGATION CN 

1/24/1963 IRRIGATION CN 

6/ 18/ 1991 QUASI­
MUNI CIPAL 
USES 

2 

5 

0.2 

1.2 

* I * I * I * * I * * I * I * I * I * 

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx 4/24/2007 



Water .Right Platcard Report Page 1 of 4 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian: WILLAMETTE Township: 13 South - Range: 12 East · Section: 14 · I Records per Page: 100 Search ] 

_S_el e.ct Cert:46049 OR * 3/6/1967 DOMESTIC I * 
AdditlonaLinfo: 
DESCHUTES VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
App: S43228 
Permit: S32674 
Cert: 46049 -

_s_ele.c_t Cert:48452 OR CN 1/ 24/ 1963 IRRIGATION CN 11 

I I I I I I I I I . I I I I I - 112.8 

M _dJ.tLo.o.aUoto_:_ 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO. 
App: G2278 
Permit: G2280 
Cert: 48452 

_s_eles:J: Cert:48452 OR CN 1/ 24/ 1963 IRRIGATION CN 12 
I I I I I I I I I .I I I I I I 13.1 

M .d.lt i.oJ1aLioto_:_ 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO. 
App: G2278 
Permit: G2280 
Cert: 48452 

_s_eJ_ej:J: Cert:51231 OR CN 2/ 28/ 1913 IRRIGATION CN 

Additional I nfo : 
I I I I I 1.1 

NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S24921 
Permit: S23196 
Cert: 51231 

_s_eJ_e_c): Cert:51231 OR CN 2/28/ 1913 IRRIGATION 

M .dJ_t Lon.aLI.of o_:_ 

CN 1 138.9 

NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S24921 
Permit: S23196 
Cert: 51231 

_5_eJ_~cJ: Cert:51231 OR CN 2/28/ 1913 IRRIGATION CN 2 
I 130.8 

M.d.ltLon aJJnfo_:_ 
NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S24921 
Permit: S23196 
Cert: 51231 

_s_eJ_e_c): Cert:51231 OR CN 2/28/1913 IRRIGATION CN 4 
I I I 120.3 

Additional Info : 

http ://apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 4/24/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report Page 2 of 4 

NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S24921 
Permit: S23196 n . '\ Cert: 51231 

_S_ele.cJ: Cert:51231 OR CN 2/ 28/ 1913 IRRIGATION CN 5 1.2 

Addltlon aJ I nfo: 
NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S24921 
Permit: S23196 l \ \\ 
Cert: 51231 

s_e~_c.J: cert:64216 CF * 11/14/1923 IRRIGATION 0.3 5.6 6.8 

8.d.di t l.o.o.a.llnf..o_:_ 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH CO. 
App: S9258 

I ,! fr 
Cert: 64216 

s_el e_c;J: Cert:74900 CF CN 1/24/1963 IRRIGATION CN 3.5 8.5 13.7 

Ad_dltl.onaJJnfo_;_ 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH 
App: G2278 
Permit: G2280 

\ :, i ~ 
Cert: 74900 

.S.el e~J: Cert:74900 CF CN 1/ 24/ 1963 IRRIGATION CN 6 17.7 

Ad_diti.o.nal.lnf.o_;_ 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH 
App: G2278 
Permit: G2280 

l I 
\ \ 

Cert: 74900 

s_el e_c;_t cert:81168 CF * T10369 1/ 24/ 1963 IRRIGATION 1.5 3.1 3 

8.d.d.ltioo.aJJ.of.o_:_ 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH 
App: G2278 
Permit: G2280 I : II 
Cert: 81168 -

S_ele_c.J; Cert:72283 CF * T10297 9/ 18/ 1968 IRRIGATION 0.7 2.7 0.9 

8,tdj.J;i_o_o.aUo&. 
NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DI STRICT 
App: S45404 
Permit: S33954 

I I f i 
Cert: 72283 

S~lecJ Cert:72279 CF * T10297 2/ 28/ 1913 IRRIGATION 32.7 35.4 24.2 

Ad_di.ti.Ona.Unfo_:_ 
NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S24921 
Permit: S23196 

I 11 f i 
Cert: 72279 

S_el e_c.J; Cert:5555 OR CN W41 3/ 28/ 1914 IRRIGATION 
AND 

CN 15 9 

M .d.LtLo.naJJ.oLo_:_ DOMESTIC L ~ -

http://apps2. wrd. state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 4/24/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report Page 3 of 4 

H V GATES 
App: S3558 
Permit: S2069 n ~ 
Cert: 5555 

S_e~ Cert:11889 OR CN 11/ 14/ 1923 IRRIGATION CN 
AND 

0.3 5.6 6.8 10.5 

A.d_d_iti9nalJnfo_;_ DOMESTIC 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH CO. 
App: S9258 
Permit: S7149 I I l1 
Cert: 11889 

s.~~c.); Cert:64216 CF * 11/14/1923 IRRIGATION 
AND 

10.5 

M _dJ.tl_o.o.aJJ_ofo_:_ DOMESTIC 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH CO. 
App: S9258 I I II 
Cert: 64216 

S_ele.c:J: Cert:35632 OR* T9535 10/24/1958 MUNIOPAL * 
USES 

A_d_dltlonalJnfo_;_ 
DESCHUTES VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
App: S32724 
Permit: S26113 

f i ,1 
Cert: 35632 

s._~e.c:J: Cert:5555 OR CN W41 3/28/1914 POWER CN * * 
DEVELOPMENT 

Md.i.tLoJJ.aUof.o.:_ 
H V GATES 
App: S3558 
Permit: S2069 

' I 

I1

1 

l 11 

Cert: 5555 

Sstl_e_c.): Cert:11889 OR CN 11/14/1923 POWER CN * * * * 
DEVELOPMENT 

6.d.ditloJJ.a.U.of.o_:_ 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH CO. 
App: S9258 
Permit: S7149 I i Ii 
Cert: 11889 

.S~le_c_t Permit:S 36515 * T9720 12/29/1971 QUASI- * * * * * * MUNICIPAL 
6.d.d.LtLo..o.aLI.ofo_:_ USES 
DESCHUTES VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
App: S48909 \ I li 
Permit: S36515 

- - -
S_e.l.e_c_t Permit:G 11376 * 6/18/1991 QUASI- * * * * * * * * * * * * MUNIOPAL 

Ad__dl.tLonaJJ.Df9_:_ USES 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO. 
App: G12579 

I I 

\ 11 l I 

Permit: G11376 

.s_e.Le~.t Permit:S 41519 CN 5/25/1977 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 34 40.4 7. 1 16.3 
IRRIGATION 

AdditionaLiofo: (Suppl'mtl) 
NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S55975 

'1 ' 

! l 
http://apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 4/24/2007 



Wat~1-~ght Platcard Report Page 4 of 4 

Permit: 541519 -
.s_ele_c_t Cert:51232 OR CN 6/23/ 1955 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 1.1 

IRRIGATION 

n MdltionaLI.nf.o_:_ (Suppl'mtl) 

(( NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S30083 
Permit: S25921 I 
Cert: 51232 

-
_s_el e~ Cert:51232 OR CN 6/23/1955 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 1 38.9 

IRRIGATION 
Apdltl-0;,al Info_;_ (Suppl'mtl) I 

\ i, 

NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S30083 I I, 
Permit: S25921 
Cert: 51232 

$_ele__g Cert:51232 OR CN 6/23/1955 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 2 30.8 
IRRIGATION 

&l~tl9MlJof.o_:_ (Suppl'mtl) 

\\ 11 

NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S30083 
Permit: S25921 
Cert: 51232 

-
.S.e.Le~ Cert:51232 OR CN 6/23/1955 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 4 20.3 

IRRIGATION 
Ad_ditlo.o.a.Uoto_:_ (Suppl'mtl) 

1,1 
1'1 

NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S30083 
Permit: S25921 
Cert: 51232 

- -
$_el e,:_t Cert:51232 OR CN 6/23/1955 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 5 1.2 

IRRIGATION 
Ad..dJ.tLo_m,J_lof.o_;_ (Suppl'mt l) L I _I 

NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S30083 
Permit: S25921 
Cert: 51232 

- --
_S_e.le~ Cert:72281 CF* Tl0297 6/23/1955 SU PP LEM ENT AL 32.7 35.4 24.2 

I RRIGATION 

I.' 
Ad_d_itlonaj_Info_;_ (Suppl'mtl) 

11 
NORTH UNIT IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
App: S30083 

11 Permit: S25921 
Cert: 72281 

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinf o/wr _platcard.aspx 4/24/2007 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Sununer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Transfer Application: T-10369 

Watermaster Review Form: 
Water Right Transfer 

Review Due Date: 5/ 12/07 

Applicant Name: Crooked River Ranch Club & Maint. Assoc. 

Proposed Changes: ~POU □ POD 
Reviewer(s): Giffin 

OPOA □ USE 
Date of Review: 

□ OTHER 
Apr. 24, 2007 

l. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to fo1feiture? 
D Yes ~ No If "Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? D Yes ~ No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

4. Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 
most affected: 

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the 
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? D If you check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: _ _ 

6. Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", explain: __ 

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? D Yes ~ No D N/A If"Yes", explain: __ 

8. For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes ~ No 
If "Yes", explain: __ 

9. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? D Yes ~ No If 
"Yes", explain: __ 

I 0. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

Page l of 2 
11 /27/2006 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 6 7007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 



·watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10369 

11 . Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? D Yes [8] No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measurement □ Present and 

Devices 
should be 
maintained. 

□ Present and 
Head gates should be 

maintained. 

□ Should be 
required prior to 
diverting water. 

□ Should be 
required prior to 
diverting water. 

Page 2 of2 

[gJ 

[gJ 

May be required 
in the future. 

May be required 
in the future. 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 6 ?007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 



TEMPORARY TRANSFER MAP 
FOR 

CROOKED RIVER RANCH CLUB & MAIN. ASSOC. 
APPLICATION#----­

LOCA TED IN SECTION 14, SECTION 23, T 13 S, R 12 E, 
W.M., JEFFERSON COUNTY.OREGON 

~ 4.0 AC FROM LANDS (FROM WELL #1, CERT. NO. 81168) 

rn 4.0 TO REC. AREA AND PARK 
I 

POINT OF 
APPROPRIATION 
IRRIGATION 
WELL 1/1 

1· = 1320' 

1.0 AC OF 
IRRIGATION TO 
MAINTENANCE 
OF PONDS 
FROM \'/ELL 1/1 

POJNT OF APPROPRIATION OF~_P_O_N-DS~&--t--r:=t-:-::-77"s:-";,'tj--rr---m-t-t~.a....-;~i-:--::-----:-25::1 
IRRIGATION USING WELL #l BOOSTER 
UNDER CERT NO 8]168 PUMP 

SECTION 24 
Sl'/1/4 NE1/4 .5 AC 

SEl/4 Nl'/1/4 10.9 AC 
NEl/4 Sl'/1/4 12.2 AC 
NW1/4 Sl'/1/4 7.5 AC 
Sl'/1/4 S\'11/4 0.2 AC 
SEl/4 Sl'/1/4 1.2 AC 
Nl'/1/4 SE1/4 2.3 AC 
SWl/4 SEl/4 0.7 AC 

SECTION 14 
SE1/4 NW1/4 1.5 AC 
NE1/4 Sl'/1/4 3.1 AC 
NW1/4 SE1/4 3.0 AC 

TITLE: CROOKED RIVER TWPORARY TRANSFER MAP 

JOB NO: 1153 

SCALE: 1 • = 1320' 

FIELD BOOK NO: 

Dl'IG NAME: FINAL WR MAP 

DRAWN BY: A.T.T. 

DATE: 4/02/07 

SHEET: 1 OF 1 

12 2007 
ESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

8 7 0 9 9 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
RECEIPT# SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE Ii _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lox) 

RECEIVED FROM: ! l 
,.. 

I J 
,, T • y 

APPLICATION 

BY: - t t I I LJ r I tl PERMIT 

TRANSFER ;T· lu31,,.,t1 
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY 

□ TOTAL REC'D Is 17 "'. tto 

1083 TREASURY 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: 

4170 WRD MISC GASH ACCT 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 VS Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: {IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

SURFACE WATER s 
GROUND WATER s 
TRANSFER $ 17 1

} 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR s 
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
$ 

s 
$ 

RECORD FEE 

$ 
s 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

s 

OTHER 
{IDENTIFY) __________ _______ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LICNUMBER 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRO) 

11---------1' 's 
l.._ __ ____,1:::: IS======~ 

1s HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

FUND TITLE 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR/I 

DESCRIPTION 
IS 

87099 DATED: Lt /,1 lc1 BY: ½ t(; t f ~ 

RECEIPT: 
. I J . 

Distribution - White Copy • Customer. Yellow Copy • Flscal, Blue Copy • Filo. Buff Copy • Ffscal 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Application for Water Right 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us Transfer 

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any 
requested information does not apply to your application, insert "NIA" to indicate "Not Applicable. " As you complete 
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures 
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.11s/OWRDIPUBS/forms.shtml. 

Name: 

Address: 

Phone: 

Fax: 

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION 

0 Permanent Transfer 

X Temporary Transfer 

Please check one 

0 Instream Transfer 
D Permanent 

• total number of years: .2 D Time-Limited 

(begin year: 2007 ) 

(end year: 2011 ) 

0 Drought Transfer 

0 Other 

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 

Crooked River Ranch Club & Maintenance Association 
First Last 

P.O. Box 1477 

Crooked River Ranch Oregon 97760 
City State Zip 

(541) 548-8939 
Home Work Other 

(541) 548-0278 E-Mail address: 

3. AGENT INFORMATION 
(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer application.) 

Name: Peter Mohr 
First Last 

Address: One SW Columbia Street Suite 1110 

Portland Oregon 97258 
City State Zip 

Phone: (503) 221-5222 
Home Work Other 

Fax: (503) 227-7829 E-Mail address: 

• If an agent is listed above, please check one of the following: 

X Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or 

O Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspoRECElt/et) 

last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/ I 
APR 12 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
~Al l=M ORFGON 

FS 



4. PROPOSED CHANGE{S) TO WATER RIGHT{S) 

• List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or 
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (Attach additional pages as necessmJ,.) 

Application / Decree Permit/ Previous Transfer Certificate 

1. T-6828 G-2280 81168 (Issued 2/14/05) 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

• Attach a separate Supplemental Form A (Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right) 
for each water right listed above. 

• Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application: 

X Place of Use □ Point of Diversion □ Additional Point of Diversion 

□ Character of Use □ Point of Appropriation □ Additional Point of Appropriation 

□ Instream Transfer □ Surface Water source to Ground Water source 

• Reason(s) for change(s): To achieve temporary irrigation of a recreational area and an 
adjacent memorial park. all located within the Crooked River Ranch 

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM 

• Describe the current water delivery system Q!. the system that was in place at some time 
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers 
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer 
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately. 

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can 
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the 
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right. 

[Please see attached Exhibit Al 

• System capacity: (No less than) 2.09 cubic feet per second (cfs).* If the transfer involves 
multiple rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system 
separately. 

* This number represents the maximum minimum rate of withdrawal (at 940 gpm) of 
CRRC&MA Well No. 1 identified under Certificate No. 81168. Well No. 1 serves the lands 
subject to temporary transfer. The actual distribution system beyond the Well No. 1 pump 
(which is rated at 1200 gpm) possesses an operational capacity in e~ )JmDpm. 

Last revised: 114/2007 Transfer Application/2 APR 12 2007 FS 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
"'A, rcu ncicnnM 



Pursuant to Certificate 81168, the total rate of withdrawal under Well No. 1 is limited to 0.55 
cfs. 

6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE 

• Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that 
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for 
non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include supporting 
documentation such as the following: 

► Copies of receipts from sales of ilTigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of 
water; 

► Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an 
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers; 

► Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient 
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or 

► If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the 
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2). 

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

• Are any of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or 
other water district? D Yes X No 

• Will any of the water rights be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district 
after the proposed transfer? □ Yes X No 

■ Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for 
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? D Yes X No 

If" Yes", for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency 
and/or entity: 

NIA 

• List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city, 
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are 
located). 

Jefferson County 

Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/3 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
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8. LAND OWNERSHIP 

• Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transfetTed? X Yes D No 

If "No", provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a 
notarized statement granting consent to the transferfi·om each of the landowners: 

Names of Current Landowner(s): _N~I A~------------------
First Last 

Address: ------------------------------

City State Zip 

• Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transfetTed? 

X Yes □ No □ NI A - NOT APPLICABLE TO INSTREAM TRANSFERS 

If "No", provide the following information: 

Names of Receiving Landowner(s): _N~IA~-----------------­
First Last 

Address: _____________________________ _ 

City State Zip 

• Check Q!!g_ of the following: 

□ The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

X The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

□ NIA. (Not applicable. Application is/or an Instream Water Right Transfer.) 

Last revised: / /4/2007 Transfer Application/4 
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9. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each of the following attachments included with this application. 

The application will be returned if all required attachments are not included. 

Supplemental Form A -
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a 
Water Right 

X A separate Supplemental Form A is enclosed 
for each water right to be affected by this 
transfer. 

Supplemental Form B -
Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) 

X At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit 
documenting that the right has been used 
during the last five years or that the right is not 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is 
attached. The affidavit provided must be the 
original (not a copy), and 

X The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be 
accompanied by supporting documentation. 

Map 

□ Water Right Transfer 
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water 
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of 
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been 
granted. The map provided must be the 
original, not a copy. 

X Tempora,y Transfer or Historical POD 
Change 
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3 l 00 must be included but need not be 
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. 

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s): 
D The application is for a change in point of 

appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well 
reports are attached. 

D Water well reports are not available and a 
description of construction details including 
well depth, static water level, and information 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 
attached. 

X NI A. The application does not involve a 
change in point of appropriation or a change 
from surface \Vater to ground water, so water 
well repmts are not required.) 

Land Use Information Form: 

X Enclosed; or 

D Not Required if all of the following are met: 
0 ln EFU zone or irrigation district, 
0 Change in place of use only, 
@ No structural changes needed, including 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures, and 

0 Irrigation only. 

Fees: 
X Amount enclosed:$ 179.00 

See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900. 

Instream Water Right Transfers, also 
include: 

Supplemental Form C -
Instream Water Right Transfer 

D Complete this form to describe the desired 
nature and attributes for the proposed instream 
water right. 

Temporarv Transfers, also include: 

Recorded Deed: 
X The applicant must submit a copy of the current 

deed of record for the land from which the 
authorized place of use or point of 
diversion/appropriation is being moved. 

Affidavit of Consent: 
D If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for 

the land from which the authorized place of 
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being 
moved, a notarized statement from the actual 
owner of record consenting to the proposed 
transfer must be submitted. 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 

WAI en ~-- ·::. --- u... , 
SALEM, OREGON 

Last revised: I /4/2007 Transfer Application/5 FS 



Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have: 

• Answered each question completely. 

• Included all the required attachments. 

• Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right. 

• Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. 

10. SIGNATURES 

• Check Q!!.£. of the following, as appl'Opriate, and sign the application in the signature box below: 

D In aeeordanee with OAR 690 380 3000(13)(a), I (we) unde1·st1md that prier ta Depa1·tment 
app1·a•1al af a permanent trnnsfe1· end upon my reeeipt af e draft Preliminet'Y Dete1·minetian 
fo1· the prapased trensfe1•, I ('lie) will be 1·equired fpu,sua11t to OAR 690 380 4010(5)} ta pra"lide 
the following lendawne1·ship information end e"lidenee demonstrating that I (we) e1·e 
authorized ta pursue the trnnsfer: 

(a) A 1·epa1·t af ownership end lien information that has been prepared by a title company wilhin 
,'he .I.ast th,•ee ;·nenths; 

(b) A eapy af ,,.,,..itten natifieetian of the prnposed transfer pt'O'f'ided by the applicant to !!!! lien 
holden on the subject lands Ut~less the report of ov,rnernhip and lien information shows that a 
water right eonveyanee agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. /fa wa,'er 1•igh,' 
een..,eyanee agreement has been reeerdedfor ,'he strbjeet /.ands, a copy o-ftlle ag,eeme11t aml 
idellt-ijieation oft-he 01~11e, o-Jthe hmds at the time I-he ag-;ieement was l'Ceel'flefl must be 
strbmitted; !!!!!! 

(e) If the lando•Nner identified in the report of ownership and lien infornmtion is !!!!! the applicant, 
a notarized statement eansenting ta the transfer (anaehed) signed b)· the lando•wner 
identified in the repo11 or an authorized representatiYe of the entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been eonYe)·ed as identified in a water right eo1weyanee agree1=nent or other 
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the trm~sfer in the 
absence of the consent of the landowner. 

D I ('lle) effi1•m that the epplieent is e munieipelity, es defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), end that the 
1·ight is in the name af the munieipelity 01• e p1·edeeessar. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690 3 80 
3000(13)(b), the applicant is~ required to prn•,ride the above described report of oYmership and 
lien information. 

D I (we) effi1•m that the epplieent is en entity with the eutha1·ity ta eandemn p1·ape1·ty end is 
eequfring the p1·ape1·ty ta whieh the vlete1· 1·ight p1·apased fo1• trensfe1• is appurtenant by 
eandemnetian. DoeUt=nentation is prnYided with this application suppm1ing this statement. 
Therefore, p1;1rs1;1ant to OAR 690 380 3000(13)(e), the applicant is~ req1;1ired to pt'O'+'ide the 
aboYe described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for 
a tnmsfe,· under .'/-,is strbsee:ien if it hasfiJed a eendemn€ltien ae:ien ,'e €lequb·e #,e p,·ope,,.•y.) 

• I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

Frank Wood, President 
applicant signature name (print) 

applicant signature name (print) 

Last revised: 114/2007 Transfer Application/6 
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Exhibit A to Crooked River Ranch Club & Maintenance Assoc. 
Application for Temporary Transfer 

Application Question 5. Water Delivery System 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include iriformation on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert, convey 
and apply water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer involves multiple rights that have 
independent systems, describe each system separately. 

Response: 

Pursuant to Certificate No. 81168, water is currently distributed for irrigation from Crooked 
River Ranch Club & Maintenance Association (CRR) Well No. 1 to the "from lands" and other lands 
located in Section 14 and additional lands and ponds all located in Section 24. A description of the 
distribution system through which water from CRR Well No. 1 is made available for beneficial use on 
the "from lands" is provided below. A description of the remainder of the distribution system through 
which water from CRR Well No. 1 is made available for beneficial use on lands in Section 24 is 
provided under final proof documentation submitted in Application T-6828. 

As of the date of this application, CRR has in place a complete irrigation system for the 
recreational area and memorial park (the "to lands") that shall be used to apply to beneficial use that 
portion of the water rights subject to temporary transfer as proposed. These areas are located in Section 
23 as shown on the accompanying map and straddle the 10-inch main line used to distribute water to 
lands in Section 24. 

Irrigation of the "from lands" 

Piping 

CRR Well No. 1 is equipped with a 150-hp vertical turbine pump which discharges irrigation 
water to a distribution system initially consisting of a "T" to two separate 10-inch lines. One line off the 
"T" distributes water to the "from lands" and other contiguous acreage and the other line off the "T" 
distributes water to lands in Section 24. The main line off the "T" that is used to distribute water to the 
"from lands" is a 10-inch schedule 40 steel line which is connected to a number of 6-inch steel laterals. 
Each lateral is fitted with a sprinkler head approximately every 60 feet. Each lateral distributes water to 
approximately ten ( 10) sprinkler heads. The main line off the "T" that is used to distribute water to 
Section 24 is a class 160 PVC line and is shown on the accompanying map. 

Sprinkler Heads 

Make and Model: Rainbird Impact 70, 35 gpm each (approx. 60 total), all for irrigation of the 
"from lands." 
Size: 1" inlet 
Max. number of Sprinklers operating at one time on "from lands:" Approx. 60. 
Pressure of system for irrigation of "from lands:" 80-90 PSI. 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



Last revised: October I 3, 2006 

Temporary Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT 

List only™ water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed 
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer. 

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates, 
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this h·ansfer. 

■ Certificate Number or other identifying number: Certificate No. 81168 

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED 
(Check all that apply.) 

Point of Diversion or 
Place of Use Character of Use 

Aoorooriation 

D Change (The old point of D All of the right will be Proposed new use: 
diversion or appropriation exercised at a different D Irrigation will not be used for the location than currently 
portion of the water right authorized (Use of water at D Municipal affected by the transfer.) the current location will be 

0 Additional (Both the old discontinued.) D Quasi-municipal 
and new points of diversion X Only a portion of the D Commercial or appropriation will be used 
for the portion of the water 

right will be exercised at 

right affected by the transfer.) a different location than D Industrial 
currently authorized 

D Historic Point of (Use of water at the current D Inst ream ( complete and 

Diversion or location will be attach Suppleme11tal Form C) 

Appropriation Change discontinued.) D Domestic (indicate number of 
(Unauthorized point of 
diversion or appropriation households) 

used for more than IO years.) D Other 
D Surface Water to Ground 

Water (A new point of 
D Substitution (A appropriation will be used 

instead of the old point of supplemental ground water 
diversion. The old point of right will be substituted for a 

diversion will not be used.) primary surface water right.) 

D Point of Diversion D Supplemental Use to 
Change due to Primary Use (Primary water 
Government Action (The right shall be cancelled and the 
old point of diversion or supplemental water right will 
appropriation can no longer change to primary use.) 
be used due to government 
action.) 

D Exchange (Water from RECEIVED 
another source will be used in 

2007 exchange for supplying an APR 12 
equal amount of replacement 
water to that source.) WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

un ... -••, - -

Supplemental Form A - I - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the following): 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
81168 G-2280 YVAI EA AESl I I URCESDEPT 

AEGON X Certificated Right ~AI CU 

Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name 

□ 
Adjudicated, 
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number 

□ 
Permit for which Proof has 
been Approved Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

□ 
Transferred Right for which 
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

• Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: Crooked River Ranch 

■ County: Jefferson 

• Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: Irrigation (no change in use is 
requested) 

• Priority Date(s): January 24, 1963 

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information 
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is 
associated ·with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or 
appropriation and places of use. 

Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: Waters of Well No. 1 

Tributary to: Crooked River/ Deschutes River 

If there are multiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on 
pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of 
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use: 

• Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated 
with this land? 

□ Yes X No* D N/ A - No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use 

*There are no other certificated or permitted water rights which have been applied to 
beneficial use on this land. 

If "Yes", what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers? ____ _ 

' 
p 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use or a right that is supplemental to a primary 
right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled, except as provided 
in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

Supplemental Form A - 2 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



RECEIVED 

~ - -------- -----------,~ 12 2007, 
~•-_C_e_rt_ifi_1c_a_te_N_um_b_e_r_o_r_ot_h_e_r_id_e_n_ti_fy_in_g_n_wn_b_er_:_C_e_rti_·fi_1c_a_te_N_o_._8_ll_6_8 _ _ __,,N=.L..Ll..LllJUOURCESDEP1' 

SALEM, OREGON 
The following informatiol'l must be pro:Y.ided fl:!Jly_for those poil'lts of diversion or appropriation 
that are inw>l:Y.ed in the transfer (i.e., list only the porlio11 oflhe wal<Y F-ig-l-11 vou pffl(Jose to lfflnsfe.) 
At161Ch additi01u:1/pages €IS neeessmJ'. 

G0¥emm&1t 1-ot mu/ denetion kmd eleim :mmb&·s mus: be included in the tebles below only 
if the infenneti011 is reflected 011 the existing weter right. 

Loeation of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., lhe 8l!-ewedpei11t(s) efdiwH'sie11 er ttpprepri8tie11 listed en the 11•9ter right th8t wit.' be 8.ffeeted bj• the prepesed lrnnsfer, 
lhe "FROM" peint(s) efdi·,•en;ien er ttpp,~epri8lie1l} 

lfGFeHea Water, TuKLet, Survey Geeraiftates OWRD >.I/ell Leg 8euree ana T0','lllShip Range M6f See ¼-¼ QLG.er 
ID Ne. (er Well ID Prierity Date Gev'tbet 

(eeerainates frem a reeegeiaia 

Tag Ne. L ) survey eemer:) 

• Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water souree(s)? 

g Yes g No (SlH/ace water souree only.) 

If" Yes", fer QM/J. authorizedpoint of«ppropriation (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply €l copy (}jthe well log(s) for ~ point of«ppropriation that is clearly 
labeled and msociated with the corresponding well in the /able abo·i>e and on the 
€lCCOH'lf)anying applicalion map. (NOTE: ¥el( may search Jor well legs on the 
Department 's web page a.': hHp:l/www. wrd.s!a(e. or. us} 

B. 

(H' 

Jf€1 well log is not avaif.abk, you must describe !he construction (}/the 
authorizedpoint of«ppropriation by completing the table below. A.'tach 
addilional copies as necessmy. 

f;tmstruetion of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation (Only-11eeded-if-!!.o-well-log is a¥ailable.) 
Wells in this listing musl-be clearly tied to corresponding well lorntion(s) deserihed-in-lhe-1able ebo'l'e end shown 
on the eecompe:iying 8fJl}licetion mep. 

QWRDl}i!ell Intervals est-:-eeptb ~ 
Diametef Type and ~ easiag-is Seat 

est, 
t&-water aeeess pert er Total well N&.-as feet-er aepth-te 

iaentttie&-in ~ pei=feratea OOjAA bearmg measurieg oopth 
easing 6aSHlg water 

tabie-ab0Ve (i&f~ stratum de¥iee 

I • I 
Supplementa l form A .. 3 .. Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



■ Certificate Number or other identifying number: Certificate No. 81168 

RECEIVED 

A R 12 2007 

The following information must be provided onlyfor those places of use that are involve~ "1~~i~o~:~:g~EP1 
transfer (i.e., list onlv the portion oftl,e water right vou propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages ' 
as necessmy. 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below 011/y if 
the information is reflected on the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the "FROM" lands) 

Source and 
Tax Lot, 

¼¼ DLCor Acres 
Priority Date Township Range Mer Sec 

Section Gov't (if applicable) 
Lot 

Groundwater / 13S 12E w 14 NE NW TL305 I 1.0 

January 24, 1963 M GLO7 

Groundwater / 13S 12E w 14 NW SE TL305 I 3.0 

January 24, 1963 M GLO6 

Supplemental Form A -4- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: Certificate No. 81168 

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT 
Describe proposed changes to the water right itnolvingpoint(s) &/diversion -and/or appropriation. 
Survey coordinates described below should -accurately correspond to the points shown on the 
-accompanying application map. AllfJeh additienmpflges fJs neeessmJ'· 

Loeation of Proposed Point(s) of Di¥ersion or Appropriation: 
(i.e., /he "TO" p0i~11{s) ofdiwN·si011 or epp."6J9,•iRtion) D ,¥/A fm;trefffll Wt1ter Right TrmlSjer 

n.rn'T'r.. ,-, ___ ·- ' #l-~~ -#~' 1 - , .. ·r _ ro1. n : .. , f' T"\' -·· ,_ I.-. _ .. JI .. __ ... ...__. -- ~,., ...... ·- ... - - ~ u ·- ,u - .,.., ~- '/ 

Tax Lot, SuF¥~' GooF1lif1ates 
¾-¼ 

8ellf€e TowAshi~ Raf!ge MeF See 
Sootien 

I)l,G..ef (coordinates from a reeogAized sur.'O)' 
Go~•'! Lot ~ 

• If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (·.vells) listed in the table above, are the 
well(s) already constructed? B Yes B No B Nit\ AT.o proposed well(s) 
lis:ed -above. 

If" Yes", attach and clearly label :he corresponding weU log(s) for Q.§!f}J_ proposed 
well, or ifwell log(s) -are !!!!1. -av-ail-able, describe the construction of the well(s) using 
the :-able below. (NOTE: Yeu nury· sem·ehfor well logs en the Depertment 's web pflge et: 
http://www.wrd.st£J.'e. or. us) 

If "lVo ", describe the -anticipated construction for the proposed ·well(:,) in the 
following :-able: 

Constrnetion of Proposed Poiot(s) of Appropriation or \\'ell(s) 
Wei! numh~ea,/y-#e<l to eorrespomling well !oet1tion(s) deserihcd-in-lhe lt1hle above and 

shown en the aoeoHipwiying tlf}f}l.'et1tio1H1H1Jr. 

Esh ~ Well If an eiEisting InleFYals 
already wsll, Ql}IRJ) l)iameter ~a N&:-ef easing is Seal 

Esb depth ascess +eta! 

bu~ Wsll bog ID ?>lo. ~ feel-ef 
GaSiffg easing 

(YeslNo) (of Well ID Tag 
.._,_ l \ ·-· -

Supplemental Form A - 5 -

j}8ffeFatoo aei»h 
depth-le l&-WateF j}OFt-ef we» 

wateF beaFiilg ffltlaSl¼ffflg aei»h fiR-f~ &Fatum ~ 

RE :EIVEt, 

APR 12 20U 
HM I L;.n • • ---- EPT . ..;::;,:? J 

SALEM, OREGON 
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



■ Certificate Number or other identifying number: Certificate No. 81168 

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described 
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying 
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e., the "TO" lands) □ NIA - lnstream Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.) 

¼¼ Tax Lot, 
Acres 

Source Township Range Mer Sec 
Section 

DLCor 
(if applicable) 

Gov'tLot 

Groundwater 13S 12E w 23 NE NE TL2300 4.0 
M 

Remarks: The proposed temporary transfer will provide irrigation water to a recreational 
area and memorial park located on common property owned by the Applicant. These 
areas are identified on the map accompanying the application. Irrigation distribution 
systems are already in place RECEIVED 

Supplemental Form A - 6 -

APR 12 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 
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PLEASE SEE EXHillT •A• ATTAOfED, PAGES 1 lllRU 7, WHICH BY llllS REFEP.EHCE IS ,wJ£ A 
PAR'T H[Rf..()f. 

·1 
11 ,. nns lJJtO 1rn1; CONVEYED TO GRANTEE FOR BENEFIT OF IHDIVIDUN. LDT PU.RCHASEP5 PER 
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·I 
I: 

ii 
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Ii 
· I 

II 
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AGRr:rnuff Willi CROOl:ED RIVER RANCH. 

Uhill A CHA.~[ IS REOOESTED, ALL NOTICES ETC., REGARDING flEAL ESTATE TAXES SHOULD BE 
FOl!'w '.."~[ O TO CROO~EO RIVER RANCH CLUB & MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION, C/0 CROOKED RIVER R.AHOi, 
TEPJlt:BOK'fE • OREGOrt 97760. 

· , ,, V,t,£1 o n.v,, ,cuH I. (()HIINUf OIS(l1Pf10H 01',t llVllnl )IOh 

To H.,.... ArwJ 10 Hold tlw ... nv unto the a.aid ,,.nt~• and ir•nttt"• h d u, iuccu w r• and ani,n, lortv~r. 
Ard thr ,,.,,,or lvrrby covrNnh lo •nd with th• uid , , ante,, end l••nl••• h,ira. 1u~uora ,.nd .,.;,n, 

th.al .Md tt.J p,oprriy i, lttt /rom enc:umbronu, crr•l•d or ,u/1,r,d thu,on by ,,on /or and tho/ lr•nlot will wor• 
rAnl ,,r,d ddtnd rht umr v,d ,very p.,I and porul IM,.ol •l•iml th, low/u/ c/oim• ond demand, ol •II p,roon, 
c}.;,,,;114 by, rhrouP,, or under tht lr•nlot. 

TN '"'" v,d acluoJ com.ide1ation paid /or thi• tronJrr, ,tottd in term• ol dollar&, i, I HOHF. 
CI'~•, ·,1w: edt I Nliil.i,uafioo 00,itM

0 »h ol 01 indude» vh'wa p,opci lJ Of .~ahw. ti,c ■ 1 01 paon,iwd nlucl1 i• 
~ ~on (ind~I~ which).<D(T,-.. "'1tnl•riic. brlwHn 1lw •ymbol,Cf>, 11 nol ~ppJiubJ~.aholJld b. d•l•tHl, 5 ..,. ORS IJ.DJO.} 

. . In ~·,'qj• d-,1 v,d whe,.. th.. conltJlt ao r,quirr1, rhe Mniul•r inc/ud,1 lh• plural and ell ,,11,nm.oliul 
~ ""1,1/ '-i.q;i),~ i, maJi• tho provision, herrol apply rqu■lly to cotporalion• end lo i ndividual•. 
: • I• i.·i.1"f"'\~~ft'ht ,,.,,,o, ha, ura,/,d thi• irutrumentthi, )rd day o/ Au~a.t .. . , /!ii 82; 
if-..~.wt,..('~o,I i~h¥ e,,u,,..J ill n.ame to~ ai,ntd end ,.,,J allirtd by i11 ol/icu,, duly aulhoriHd ti..,..10 by 
.._ d ih ~ J~,i,n. . 

/'.') • .: FIRST INTE~~·~ Of .OREGON , H.A ..•.. I rustee. .. _ 

!:..~:..~··: lly ···: ........ . U ~~· ~ -·: .. ··.:r" .\!l!J ... Qf..fJ!;.H .............. . 

• ,-. . .., 11y \f·{ -L . . ... : .~ -~~·"t,ne.1:lt .. 9 U:icf.~r ... . 

ST~ 0, ~ ! STATlr o, ORaOON, "'' ol ........ JJ.!11.tn9.1M.ll. ___ .. _.J-. 
' ... • ......... .AU&u.a.t ... 3 .......... ...... 1' .... ~.t ._, 

~ -' ----·--··----········ 'l ~ n R d l l , Twaonollr a,,-,H -------" Q)'.,, .. _.,_.__ ll.JL.! . . ····----·--··.,.,1 
•--···- - - · 

1 
··-··-- • ··-·--·--····-"~lc.n. .. L._&.iuL ..... _ .. __ .... ,.., ""'"' cM, ,._.., 

,...,__..,_.,,..-._,,_ _··········--······ 

.. -···-·· ··· ···-· - --..todjod ti.. /.,.iolnl tnoln,• 

.-ii ,. N ..... ............ _ ·- · . ... roJunt.,..,. act NJ d..,d, 

( Ol''1CJAL 
S.IAL) 

..,on-,: 

Nr ooavrJ.Jo. ••p,/t H · ···~··· .. .... ........ .... .. 

v-;1 • ..__. .. ......, ... ._.,.._._~ ._ ...... .,,_~......,__ 

('Ol'V'IYrn b, u r n n ••v-tt r • , . ... .. • · • • 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



,. 

TRACT 1002 -- ORIGINAL RAHCH CCH>LEX 

That portion of Section 14, Township 13 South, Range 12 East, W.M., 
described as follows: 

Beginning at the northwest ~orner of the SE\ of the NW. of safd Sectfon 
1-1; thence N 89°46'29" E 1378.28 feet to the northeas t corner of said 
SEJ. of the NW.; thencl! S 2°36'54" W along the east line thereof 
712.27 feet; thence S 45°09'33" W 350:53 feet; thence S 73°iB'48" W 
489.60 feet; thence N 49°24'42" W 276.0 feet; thence S 30°02'18" W 
476.38 feet to the northeasterly right-of-way line of the Horny Hollow 
Trail; thence northwesterly along said right-of-way line and the arc of 
a curve , the radius center of which bears 5 53°59'44" W 640.0 feet, 
through a central angle of 5o45•33" for 64.33 feet; thence N 30°02 '18" E 
464. 42 feet; thence N 49°24 1 42" W 542.90 feet; thence N 49°36 '59" E 
392.78 feet; thence N 46°42'27" W 253.43 feet to a point that bears 
S 39°01 ' 15" E from the pofnt of begfnnfng; thence N 39°01 ' 15" W 
118.06 feet to the point of beginning. 

· Constituting 27.26 Acres 

-1-

VN 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
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,._r.vv"Lu n .. ~,. , . ... _ . - --- • • '.; ;' _-C, ,_. ·: ',tih. d•T ol Auguat . .. , H 82 • 
c/o PO Box 467 · , f\. :~ io:n o'docJcA.N~andnoonkd 
terrebonne,Oregon 97760 "' . M. ~ .,._ ~ I 
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~~~s rnc. \ .;:t!~~~,:m : ReooNJ o1 Deed• o1 ,wd c:D,m,,. 
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Seattle. Washington 981.0.5 {,,. : .~; ·--s· ~ c-,-·• - ~] County a/fu«/. 
H••n. ,.Do•r.••· . ... _ .t 1 ,1, ~· 1. ( . Clk. 
,_ .....,_., .,.._11 ,....., •• ,._ t.1~ --"'"' Elaine L ... Heµde~son, C?• . • 
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CROOKED RI.YER RANCH CLUB __ t: IIAlt.'TEtlANCE ./1.SS, ~; ._~: ';~'.~-~ •::· HJ~~ °xt. _ :L•P-' . Deputy_ 

Po.Jl 467 
1,., . J ,1 ... , __ •• I By //, •< Ll (..(.. 

Clo. ox -· - . ··· · 
Terrebonne ,Oregon . . 91760_ ... 

..... u,u. •oo•i:••· 11,. 
__ -_. _____ _ _ -=.:.., __ _ _ ___ ··- - --· -- :=.:· .. . . ___ :;,;:-. :.-:::..:.==·~ - - -· ··-· . 

TRACT 1003 -- CCM-IUNITY 

That portion of Section 14, Township 13 South, Range 12 East, W.H., 
described as follows: 

Beginning at the northwest corner of Lot 37, Crooked River Ranch No. 16, 
as per plat recorded in Volume A of Plats, pages 110 - 115, records of 
Jefferson County, Oregon; thence S 39°57'44" W 1200.88 feet to the 
northeasterly right-of-way line of Old Ranch House Road; thence north­
westerly al ong the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears 
N 20°28 1 25" E 460.0 feet , through a central angle of 10°44'37" for 
86.26 feet; thence ti 58°46'58" W 61.65 feet; thence northwesterly along 
the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears S 31°13'02"-w 
1950.27 feet, through a central angle of 9°34 1 32" for 325.94 feet; 
thence N 68°21'30" W 198.64 feet; t hence northwesterly along the arc of 
a curve, the radius center of which bears N 21°38'30" E 263.95 feet, 
through a centra 1 angle of 12°09' 32" for 332. 42 feet; thence N 3°48' 02" E 
214.55 feet; thence northwesterly along the arc of a curve, the radius 
center of which bears II 86°11'58" W 1061.48 feet, through a central · 
angle of 29°49'02" for 552.40 feet; t"hence N 26001'00" W 388.16 feet; 
thence northwesterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of 
which bears S 63°59' 00" W 640. 0 feet, through a central angle of 9°59' 16"­
for 111.57 feet; thence departing from said road right-of-way N 30°02• 18" E 
476.38 feet; thence S 49°24'42" E 276.0 feet; thence II 73°28'48" E 
489.60 feet; thence ·11 45°09'33" E 350.53 feet . to the east line of the 
SEJ. of the NII¼ of said Section 14 at a point S 2°36'54" W 712. 27 .feet 
from the northeast corner thereof; thence N 2°36 1 54" E along said east 
line 260 feet, more or less, to the centerline of Crooked River; thP.nce 
southeasterly along said centerline 1350 feet, rore or less, to the 
north line of Government Lot 6, said Section 14; thence N 89°19' 25" E 
along said north line 280 feet, more or less, to the northeast corner 
thereof; thence S 2°33'31" W along the east line thereof 1219.61 feet to 
the northerly boundary of said Crooked River Ranch No. 16; thence 
N 53°21•40• W along said plat boundary 679.12 feet to the point of 
beginning. 

Constituting Approximately 87 Acres 

Kegel & Assodlllos Inc.. 

I 
L 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
V ATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



JRACT 1004 -- C0""1UHITY 

That portion of Sections 14 and 15, Township 13 South, Range 12 East'. W.H., described 
as follows: , 

Beginning at the northeast corner of COlllllUnity Tract 8, Crooked River Ranch No. 14, 
as per plat recorded in Volume A of Plats, pages 104A - 108, records of Jefferson 
County, Oregon; thence S 89°54'03" W along the north line thereof 218.51 feet to the 
easterly line of Crooked River Ranch No. 3, as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of 
Plats, pages l - 12, records of Jefferson County Oregon; thence N 45°36'31" W along 
said easterly line 169.68 feet; thence N 44°07'21" E 155.76 feet; thence ,.11.1e NORTH 
91.06 feet; thence N 41°40'00" E 315.0 feet; thence N 25°00'00" E 135.0 feet; 
thence N 11°00•00• W 230. 0 feet; thence N 23°52'00" W 550.0 feet; thence s 80000•00• w 
170.0 feet; thence N 79°20'42" W 451.03 feet; thence N 44°00'36" W 114 . 50 feet;; 
thence rl 18°49'27" W 222.45 feet; thence N 10°08 1 24" W 204.98 feet; thence 
ti 24°51'14" W 233.90 feet; thence ll 68°15'57" \.I 234.14 feet; thence N 44°31'00" W 
138.0 feet; thence S 53°47'43" W 155.67 feet; thence S 77°40'00" W 200.0 feet; 
thence N 59°07'04" W 83.88 feet; thence ll 43°00 1 00" W 102.66 feet; thence 
N 47°00'00" E 55.0 feet; thence N 75°00• 19" W 188.68 feet; thence N 54°18' 36" W 
203 . 96 feet; thence N 1°01'27" E 510.60 feet to the southwesterly corner of Lot 69, 
said plat of Crooked River Ranch tto . 14; thence N 63°56' 19" E along the southerly 
line thereof 649 .65 feet; thence tt 44°06'21" E 200.27 feet to the southwesterly 
right-of-way line of the Horny Hollow Trail; thence southeasterly along said south­
westerly right-of-way line and along the arc of a curve, the radius ,center of which 
bears S 61°59'07" W 1229.96 feet, through a central angle of 13°12 1 52" for 283.67 feet; 
thence S 14°48'01" E 147.06 feet; thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, 
the radius center of which bears N° 75011 '59" E 400 .0 feet, through a central angle 
of 35°32'45" for 248.16 feet; thence S 50°201 46" E 603.25 feet; thence southeasterly 
al on9 the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears S 39o39• 14" W 400. 0 feet, 
through a central angle of 28°02'52" for 195.81 feet; thence S 22°17'54" E 93.84 feet; 
thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears 
N 67°42'06" E 330 . 0 feet, through a central angle of 34°28°46" for 198.59 feet; 
thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears 
S 33°13'20" W 152.04 feet, through a central angle of 43°27'10" for 115.31 feet; 
thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears 
N 76°40'30" E 201.46 feet, through a central angle of 58°00'38" for 203.97 feet; 
thence S 71°20'08" E 137.56 feet; thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, 
the radius center of which bears S 1803g•52N W 475.0 feet, through a central angle 
of 24°47'47" for 205.57 feet; thence S 46°32'21" E 75 .89 feet; thence southeasterly 
along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears S 43°27°39" W 560.0 feet, 
through a central angle of 20°31 '21" for 200. 58 feet; thence S 26°01 '. 00" E 180.46 feet; 
thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears 
S 63°59'00" W 500.85 feet, through a central angle of 20°57'03 11 for 183.14 feet; 
thence S 5°03'57" E along the westerly right-of-way margin of F1re House Hill R0<1d 
317.0 feet; thence southwesterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which 
bears S 84056'03" W 460.0 feet, through a central angle of 28°56'49" for 232.40 fee t; 
thence southwesterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears 
N 66°07'08" W 862.63 feet , through a central angle of 26°03'27'' for 392.32 feet; 
thence southwesterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears 
S 40003'41". E 253 ,89 feet, through a central c,ngle of 49056°59" for 221.34 feet; 
thence S o0 o0'40" E 106.27 feet to the po_fnt of beginning. 

Constituting 53.34 Acres 
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TRACT 1005 -- COlflUNJTY 

That portion of Sections 13 and 14, Township 13 South, Range 12 East, 
W.H., described as follows: 

Beginning at the southeas t corner of Government Lot 13, sa id Section 13, 
a point on the northerly line of Crooked River Ranch No. 16, as per plat 
recorded in Volume A of Plats, pages 110 - 115, records of Jefferson 
County, Oregon ; thence ti 49°19' 44" II a Jong said northerly 11 ne 243. 93 feet; 
thence S 85019' 16" W 37°1.82 feet;- thence N 53°21 '40" W 2314 . 85 feet to 
the north l 1ne of Government Lot 12, said Section 14; thence N 89°15' 10" E 
1103.60 feet to the northeast corner of said Government Lot 12 ; thence 
S 0°25'38" W along the east line thereof 144.12 feet to the northwest 
corner of said Goverrvnent Lot 13; thence S 89°36' 30" E 1321. 26 feet to 
the northeast corner thereof; thence S 0°26 1 36" W 1371.35 feet to the 
point of beginning. 

SUBJECT TO an easement for Pacific Power & Light over, under and across 
a strip of land, 50.0 feet in width, lying 25 . 0 feet on each side of the 
following described centerline: Conmencing at the northeast corner of 
said Goverrrnent Lot 13; thence N 89°36'30" W along the north line thereof 
620.24 feet to the True Point of Beginning of said centerline; thence 
S 2°28 1 51" E 1248.08 feet to the northerly line of said Crooked River 
Ranch No. 16, the terminus of the herein described centerline. 

Constituting 43. 47 Acres RECEIVED 

APR 1 i· 2007 
WATER RESO RCES DEPT 

SALEM. AEGON 
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JRACT 1006 -- ca,t,!UNITY 

That portion of Sections 14, 23 and 24, Township 13 South, Range 12 East, W.H .• 
described as follows: 

Beginning at the northeast corner of Colfflllnity Tract D, Crooked River Ranch No. 16, 
as per plat recorded In Volume A of Plats, pages 110 - 115; records of Jefferson 
County, Oregon, a point on the southwesterly right-of-way lin·e of Ranch House Road; 
thence ~outheasterly along said right- of-way line and the arc of a curve, the radius 
center of which bears N 22°56'51" E 540.0 feet, through a central angle of 12°07•zs• 
for 114.27 feet; thence S 79°10'37" E 802.43 feet; thence southeasterly along the 
arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears S 10°49' 23" W 570.0 feet, through 
a central angle of 35°11'06" for 350.03 feet; thence S 43°59'31" E 267.49 feet; 
thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears 
S 46°00'29" W 5685.04 feet, through a central angle of 4°00 1 06" for 397.06 feet; 
thence S 39°59' 26" E 791.36 feet; thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, 
the radius center of which bears S 50°00'34" II 1110. 0 feet, through a central angle 

· of 10°41'46" for 207 . 22 feet; thence S 29°17'39" E 264.26 feet; thence southeasterly 
along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears II 60°42'21" E 890.0 feet, 
through a centra 1 ang 1 e of 17°32' 55 '.' for 272 . 59 feet; thence S 46°50' 34" E 595. 31 feet; 
thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears 
S 43°09'26" W 1460.0 feet , through a central angle of 11°28'34" for 292 . 43 feet; 
thence S 35°22°00• E 171.57 feet; thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, 
the radius <;enter of which bears S 54°38'00" II 2100.0 feet, through a central angle 
of uo59•59" for 439.81 feet; thence S 23°22'01" E 120.79 feet; thence southeasterly 
along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which be_ars N 66°37'59" E 1028.20 feet, 
through a central angle of 21°12 1 26" for 380.57 feet; thence southeasterly along 
the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears S 45°25'33" W 1008. 11 feet, 
through a central angle of 21°07 • 29" for 371.69 feet; thence southeasterly along 
the arc of a curve, the radius. center of which bears ti 66°33'02" E 1558.66 feet, 
through a central angle of 15°25'31" for 419.63 feet; thence S 34°02'26" E 399.18 feet 
to the northerly boundary of the Corrmunity Tract as shown on Crooked River Ranch 
No. 3, as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, pages l - A2, records of Jefferson 
County, Oregon; thence S 85°40'00" W 565.0 feet; thence N 45 18'15" W 1100.0 feet to 
the easterly line of Lot 314 of Crook.ed River Ranch No. 3, a point hereinafter referred 
to a s Point "A"; thence N 12°39'56" E along said easterly line 467.20 feet; ·thence 
N 19°34'00" II 210.0 feet; thence N"50°25'00" II 580.0 feet; thence S 36°25'00" w 
145.0 feet; thence S 20°41'00" E 170.0 feet; thence S 25°02'36" II 233.19 feet; 
thence S 53°38'42" W 202.52 f eet; thence S 87°00 100" W 220.0 feet; thence 
N 73°28'57" II 125.50 feet; thence II 44°47'00" ',/ 515.0 fe8t ; thence N 80°43'00" W 
260.0 feet; thence N 36°50'25" W 167.12 feet; thence N 2 52'20" II 389.46 feet; 
thence N go51•34" W 258.60 feet; thence N 26°00 1 01" E 153.74 feet; thence N 23°24'38" W 
245.38 feet; thence II 72o33'QD" E 120.0 feet; thence N 32°32'00" W 230.0 feet; thence 
II 85°47'15" w 111 . 40 feet; thence N 61°50'10" W 465. 47 feet; thence N 48°20'48" W 
238. 67 feet·· thence N 10o45' 00" E 120. 0 feet· thence S 60°42' 53" W 239. 74 feet· 
thence S 49b40•00" W 170.0 feet; thence S 30°46'09" W 173.65 feet; thence N 69°00 1 00" W 
220.0 feet; thence N 25°07'32" W 498.40 feet; thence II 12°22'12" W 194.54 feet; 
thence N 10°25'36" E 211.25 feet; thence N 9037'00" W 165. 13 feet to the southeast 
corner of Conrnunity Tract D, ·said Crooked River Ranch No .. 16; thence N 36°47' 55" E 
571.31 feet to the True Point of Beginning. 

SUBJECT TO an easement for Pacific Power & Light over, under and across a strip of 
land 50. 0 feet In width, lying 25.0 feet on each side of the following described 
·centerline: Conmencing at the aforementioned Point "A"; thence S 45°18'15" E 
363.82 f eet to the True Point of Beginning of sa1d centerline; thence H 17°ss•oo• W 
481.02 feet; thence ti 2°2a'Sl • W to said southwesterly rlght-of- ..ay lfne of Ranch 
House Road, the terminus of the he rein described centerline. 

Constituting 143. 15 Acres 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
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y Beginning at the southeast corner of Goveriment Lot 13, said Section 13, 
a point on the northerly line of Crooked River Ranch Ho. 16, as per plat 
recorded in Volume A of Plats, pages 110 - 115, records of Jefferson 
County, Oregon; thence N 49°19'44" W along said northerly line 243.93 feet; 
thence S 85°19'16" W 371.82 feet; thence N 53°21'40" W 2314.85 feet to 
the north 1.ine of Government Lot 12, said Section 14; thence N a9°1s• 10• E 
1103.60 feet to the northeast corner of said Government Lot 12; thence 
S 0°25'38" W along the east . l ine thereof 144.12 feet to the northwest 
corner of said Goverrvnent Lot 13; thence S .89°36' 30" E 1321. 26 feet to 
the northeast corner thereof; thence S 0°26' 36" W 1371. 35 feet to the 
point of beginning. 

SUBJECT TO an easement for Pacific Power & Light over, under and across 
a strip of land, 50.0 feet in width, lying 25.0 feet on each side of the 
following described centerline: COOJ11encing at the northeast corner of 
said Government Lot 13; thence ll 89°36 '30" W along the north iine thereof 
620.24 feet to the True Point of Beginning of said centerline; thence 
S 2°28'51" E 1248.08 feet to the northerly line of said Crooked River 
Ranch No . 16, the t erminus of the herein described centerline. 

· Constituting 43.47 ·Acres 

-4-

~ 
Kegel & Associates Inc. ~ EVEIIETT, WASHINGTON n2CM 

TRACT 1007 -- C()flUHITY 

That portion of the NE\ of the NW'{ of Section 24, Township 13 South, 
Range 12 East, W.H., described as follows: 

Beginning-at the northeast corner of said NE~ of the~; thence 
S 0°33•34" W along the east line thereof 359.36 feet; thence S 55°11'13" II 
1092.94 feet to the northerly line of Crooked River Ranch llo. 16, as per 
plat recorded in Volume A of Plats, pages 110 - 115, records of Jefferson 
County, Oreqon; thence N 11°33'01" E along said northerly line 166.93 feet; 
thence 11 2or>o6'15" w 705.14 feet; thence N 53°26'51" W 283.81 feet to 
the northwest corner of said NE~ of the NW~; thence S 89°41'37" E 
1320.88 feet to the point of beginning. · 

Constituting 16.06 Acres 
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LOunty, Oregon; thence s a5o40•00· w 565.0 feet; . the~ce K 4s0 is·is;-w-i100.0-f~t-~ 
the l"asurly I in!" of Lot 314 of Crooked River ~nch Ko. 3, • point hereinafur referttd 
to as Point "A"; thence H 12°39•55· [ along s1ld e1surly lte 467.20 fttt; thenr...e 
n 19°34•00· W 210.0 feet; thence H so0 2s•oo• W 580.0 feet; ··-nee S 36°25'00" W 
145.0 fpet; thence S 20°41 •oo• E 170.0 feet; thence S 25o02 · .• W 233.19 fei!t; 
thence S 53°38'42" W 202.52 feet; thence S 87°00•00• I/ 220. ·,:eet; thence 
II 73°28'57" w 125.50 feet; thence N 44o47•00• lo! 515.0 feet; hence H 80°43'00" W 
260.0 feet; thence N 36°50'25" II 167.12 feet· thence N 2°52'20" II 389.46 feet; 
thence N 9°51'34" II 258.60 feet; thence N 26boo 001• E 153.74 feet; thence N 23°24'38" 11 
245.38 feet; thence JI 72033•00" E 120.0 feet; thence II 32°32'00" II 230.0 feet; thence 
N 85°47' 15" II 111.40 feet; thence N 61°50' 10" II 465.47 feet; thence N 48°20'48" W 
238.67 feet· thence N 10°45•00• E 120.0 feet; thence S 60°42'53" II 239.74 feet· 
thence S 49°40'00" W 170.0 feet; thence S 30046'09" II 173.65 feet; thence N 696001 00" W 
220. 0 feet; thence N 25°07'32" II 498.40 feet; thence N 12°22'12" II 194.54 feet; 
thence N 10°25• 36" E 211.25 feet; thence N 9037 100" II 165.13 feet to the southeast 
corner of Corrmunity Tract O, said Crooked River Ranch No. 16; thence II 36°47'55" E 
571 . 31 feet to the True Point of Beginning. 

SUBJECT TO an easement for Pacific Power & Light over, under and across a strip of 
land 50.0 feet in width, lying 25.0 feet on each side.of the following described 
centerline: Corrmencing at the aforementioned Point "A"; thence S 45°18' 15" E 
363. 82 fel"t to the True Point of Beginning of said centerline; thence N 17055'00" W 
481.02 feet; thence N 2°28 1 51" W to said southwesterly right-of- way line of Ranch 
House Road, the terminus of the herein described centerline. 

Constituting 143.15 Acres 

-5-

Kegel & Associates Inc. EVERETT, WASHINGTON 982~ 

JRACT 1001 -- C<lt11UNITY 

That portion of Sections 14 and 15, Township 13 South, Range 12 East, W.M., described 
as follows: 

Beginning at the ;;outheast corner of Lot 1, Crooked River Ranch tlo. 14, as per plat 
recorded in Volume A of Plats, pages i04A - 108, records of Jefferson County, Oregon, 
a point on the northeasterly right-of-way line of the Horny Hollow Trail; thence 
southeasterly along said right-of-way line and the arc of a curve, the radius center 
of which bears S 60°57'05" W 1309.96 feet, through a central angle of 14°14'54" 
for 325. 76 feet; thence S 14°48'01" E 147.06 feet; thence southeasterly along .the 
arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears H 75°11 1 59" E 320.0 feet, through 
a central angle of 35°32'45" for 198.53 feet; thence S 50°20 1 46" E 603.25 feet; 
thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve; the radius center of which bears 
S 39°39'14" W 480.0 feet, through a central angle of 20°02•52• for 234.97 feet; 
thence~ 22°17'54" E 93.84 feet; thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, 
the r,1<lius center of which bears N 67°42'06" E 250.0 feet, through a central angle 
of 34°28'46" for 150. 45 feet; thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, the 
radius center of which bears S 33D13•2011 W 232.04 feet through a central angle of 
43°27'10" for 175.98 feet; thence southeasterly along the arc of a curve, the radius 
center of which bears N 76°40'30" E 121.46 feet, through a central angle of 58000'38" 
for 122.97 feet; thence S 71020'08" E 137.56 feet; thence southeasterly along the 
arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears S 18039'52" W 555.0 feet, through 
a central angle of 24°47'47" for 240.19 feet; thence S 46°32'21" E 75.89 feet; thence 
southeasterly along the arc of a curve, the radius center of which bears S 43°27'39" II 
640.0 feet, through a central angle of 4°46'32" for 53.34 feel; thence departing 
from said road right-of-way N 30o02'18" E 464.42 feet; theece ·N 49°24 ' 42" W 
542. 90 feet 6 thence II 49°36 '·59" E 392. 78 feet; thence N 46 42' 27" W 253. 43 feet; 
thence N 39 01' 15" W ll8.06 feet to the northwest corner of the SE't of the IIWlt of 
said Section 14; thence N 1041 '49" E 1364.86 feet to the northeast corner of the tlWlt 
of the NW!. of said Section 14; thence N s9o47• 18" II along the north line thereof 
699.84 feet to the northeast corner of the lllj of the 1M of the t~; thence 
S 1°A4'40" E 341.94 feet to the southwest corner of said subdivision; thence 
11 89 55'30" II along the south line of said subdivision 365.25 feet to the northeast 
corner of said Lot 1, Crooked River Ranch No. 14; thence S 45°40'56" W 620.96 feet to 
the point of beginning. 

Constituting 58.02 Acres 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
Land Use Information Form 

11-11S FORM JS NOT REQUIRED IF: J) water is to bs diverted, C-011veyed, and/or umi only on federal /all(/s; or 2) the oppllcallon fs for o 
waler-right transfer, allocalio11 of con,erved water, exchange, pennll ommdme111, or growrd water regtstro/1011 modification, and all of 
the following apply: o) only the place of use Is proposed/or change, b) there ore no structural cha11ge5, c) the use of water ls for 
lrrlgat/011, and 41 the use Is located in on irrigation district or exclust~-e Jann-use zone. 

ApplicantName: _______ Cr~oo_ked~Ri~·v~er~Rlln~~cb~C~lu~b~&~M=a=in=te=n=an~ce~A~ss~oc~i~ati_'o~n------
Mailing Address: _____________ P_.O_._B_ox_l4_7_7 __________ _ 

City: Crooked River Ranch State: _QB_ Zip: 97760 Day Phone: -~<~54~1~)~54~8~-02~78~ 

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. D Yes fZl No 

A- Land and Location 

Pie~ include the following information for ell tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot infonnation requested below. 

Township RADse Section ¼¼ Tax Lo!# Plan Designation (e.g. Watettobc: Proposed 
Run! Rcsidcotial/RR-S) Land Use: 

13S 12E 14 NESW 305 RR-tO 0 Diverted O Cooveyed O Used NIA 
13S 12E 23 13S 2300 RR-JO 0 Diverted D Cooveyed 0 Used ~ .... ,1111. 

ODiverted OCooveyed OU5ed 
0 Diverted D Conveyed O Used 

List el I counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. ___ J_c_ffi_crs_on_C_oun_ty~--

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

D Penni! to Use or Store Water GI Water-Right Transfer D Exchange of Water 
D Allocation of Conserved Water D Limited Water Use License 
D Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond ra Ground Water D Surface Water (name) ________ _ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: --~1=2=.o __ D cubic feet per second D gallons per minute ra acre-feet 

Intended use of water: 0 IJrigation 
□ Municipal 

D Commercial 
D Quasi-municipal 

D Industrial 
Oln.weam 

□Domestic for __ household(s) 
□Other ________ _ 

Briefly describe: A portion of the ww availabl• under the APJ>lloant', existjng CertiOe•J• No 81168 which portion I• ,wnrten~ 

acru in NB 114 sw 1/4 and NWl/4 SE 1/4 of Section 14 wil) beTEMPORARJLY transferred to 4.0 acres oflands (ocatt>d io the 

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 ofSectjon 23, all in Tl 3S Rl2E W,M., all for jrri21tion pwposes. 

Note to appllcaot: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be rompleted while you wait, please have a loco/ government 
representative sign the receipt below and include it with the applicatto11filed with the Water Resources Departme11t. 

----------
Receipt for Request for Land Use lnfonnation 

State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



For Local Government Use Only 

'The following sec/Ion must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be 
located entirely within the city Jim/rs. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this/om,. 

'This deals only with the local land-rise plan. Do not include approval for acUvitles such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested infonmtion 

)( Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):..Scc. '3i 8' , ;:,c Z<;, 

I 

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient) 
If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued'', 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significan~ Appliaible Plan 
( e.g. plan ameodments, ICZODCS, 

conditional-we Dtmlits. etc.l 
Policies & Onlioance Section Refcn:o<:¢S Land-Use ApproYal: 

OOblaiDed 0 BeiJ:lg pwsued 
ODenied 0 Not being punued 
OObtai.Ded 0 Being pwsued 
ODenled 0 Not bcinit 1>1lt$\led 
OOblained 0 Being pwsued 
□ Denied 0 Not beine owsucd 
OOblalned 0 Being plllSucd 
JDenled 0 NOi being l>WSUed 
OOblal.Dcd 0 Being pUtsucd 
OOenied 0 Not bein2 owwed 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources 
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Name: Ch11s 11'.)._ Lrcu Hlfil 
Signature: ¼~, '71 · /Ja.,1,-., 

Title: C Dl) 'D1'veci~V 
Phone: 541 -4J5'--14t2-Date: 3--;~-07 

Government Entity: ___ J<=-(=.....i...:~=~......:~=-L.!..-4-.µ......:_!a..:./-~..L...------------

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return ii to the applicant. 
ff you sign tire receipt, you will have 30 days from tire Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed 
lAnd Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with 
local comprehensive plans. 

------·-----------------· ···-------·-· 
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information RECEIVED 

Applicantname: ______________ ______ APR 1 2 2007 

City or County: ____________ Staff contact: ______ _____ WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON Signature: ______________ __ Phone: ________ Date: _ ____ _ 

Lul updated 12/22106 WR 



Last revised: October 13, 2006 

Temporary Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B 
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER 

State of Oregon ) 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
County of Jefferson 

) ss 
) 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

I, Richard Jensen, in my capacity as Golf Comse Superintendent for the Crooked River Club & 
Maintenance Association, and with a mailing address of Crooked River Ranch Club & 
Maintenance Association, P.O. Box 1477, Crooked River Ranch, Or. 97760, and a telephone 
number of (541) 923-0065, being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. I attest that: 

X Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use of the 
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying temporary transfer 
application; 01' 

g The water right was leased instream at some time ·.vithin the last five years. The instream 
lease number is as follows: _________ ; er 

g The water right is not subjeet to forfeiture and doeumentation that a presumption of 
forfeiture for non use ·.vould be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attaohed. 

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

X Personal observation □ Professional expe11ise 

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations: 

Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ Gov't Lot Acres 
Section orDLC (if applicable) 

13 s 12 E WM 14 NE SW 7 3.1 

13 s 12 E WM 14 NW SE 6 3.0 

Although I possess personal knowledge of additional lands irrigated under Crooked River Club 
& Maintenance Association's existing water rights, this statement is limited to that portion of 
such water rights which are the subject of this temporary transfer application. 

4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops grown): 

Irrigation of common property owned by the Crooked River Club & Maintenance 
Association. 

(continues on reverse side) 

Please pl'int legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 
documentation must be attached. 

Supplemental Form B - I - Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water 



5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below: 

a. CRR Well No. 1 is equipped with a 150-hp vertical turbine pump which 
discharges irrigation water to the surrounding "from lands" in Section 14 through a distribution 
system initially consisting of a "T' to two separate 10-inch water lines. One side of the 10-inch 
"T' feeds a 10-inch steel main into a number of 6-inch steel laterals located on the "from lands." 
Each lateral is fitted with a sprinkler head approximately every 60'. Each lateral distributes 
water to approximately ten (10) sprinkler heads. 

b. There are approximately sixty ( 60) sprinkler heads which are used to irrigate the 
"from lands." These are Rainbird Impact 70s, which operate at a rate of35 gpm each. These 
sprinklers have a l" inlet and operate at 80-90 PSI. 

c. The other side of the 10-inch "T" through which water is initially pumped from 
CRR Well No. 1, feeds a 10-inch 160 class PVC line. This PVC main line is used for the 
carriage of water for irrigation of lands and maintenance of ponds in Section 24. A description 
of the distribution system through which water from Well No. 1 is made available for beneficial 
use on lands in Section 24 is provided under final proof documentation submitted in Application 
T-6828. 

d. The irrigation of specified lands and/or maintenance of ponds in Section 24 by 
water withdrawn through Well No. 1 is achieved pursuant to the terms and conditions of 
Certificate No. 81168. 

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached: 

X Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining 
right certificate), 

g Copies ofreeeipts from sales of irrigated orops or fur e1cpendimres relating to the use of 
~ 

g Records suoh as farm Service Agency ornp reports, iFFigation district records, an NRCS 
farm management ploo, or records of other \veter suppliers, 

g Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing suffieient detail to 
establish the location and date of the photograph, 

g Dedicated power usage records or receipts, 

g Instream lease number -------

[AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 
documentation must be attached. 

Supplemental Fonn B -2- Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water 
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'-I- &-o t 
Richard Jensen, Golf Date 

Signed and sworn to ( or affirmed) before me by Richard Jensen, in his capacity as Golf 
Course Superintendent for the Crooked River Ranch Club and Maintenance Association, this 
.6..!!!_ day of April, 2007. ~ 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
AARON L PALMQUIST 

NOTARY PUBLIC · OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 387476 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 6, 2008 

My Commission Expires: 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 
documentation must be attached. 

Supplemental Form B - 3 - Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water 



This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject 
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must 
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). 
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for 
judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. 
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, 
and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition 
was filed, the petiti on shall be deemed deni ed . 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

CROOKED RIVER RANCH 
PO BOX 1477 
CROOKED RIVER, OREGON 97760 

This Certificate confirms the right to use the waters perfected under 
Permit G-2280. The amount of water to which this right is enti tled is 
limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed the 
amount described, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the 
point of appropriation from the source. The specific limits and conditions 
of this right are listed below . 

. : .. . ·.- (·' 

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: T-6828 ~ .. '.- _ 
, ~ -

I I ..,.!.~".:'_'• _. ' I . -.:. • ' ' - · ~• 

PERMIT NUMBER: G-2280 /<· ;:-/ >{~:~iiiit~/t~~}')'}-f ;~:., 
DATE OF PRIORITY : JANU~~1.W4r,,~~9:3 -1' ,.>>·· ,,.:_,·-. ' ].,'. , ,,\!' \i\ 

SOURCE OF WATER: THE WA~!:~ -~ ;Jri·uf.~ij~~~,J(}; f
1
\ht\jTHE CROOKED RIVER BASIN 

\"1\\\ " ~ ,.,-..,-:- ~·a -- k,_L- -r. '<¥ " !.~:-' '1 
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATt~N \pt;;, ·-,~j'~i .: .•. __ i'.~ ' ,~fr· ENANCE OF PONDS; BEING 

iif n~ 1< v f .'rt- • '·\' r.,~~~ ._,:1¢1 :1< 1•'11;•· !, 

43 .1 ACRES OF IRRIGATION\ t_~~1)1/ ~ - i#R _'-¥ : 1 ,,'P§N'°AN,9 OF PONDS FROM WELL #1; 

AND 42.35 ACRES OF IRRIGA~~~~;:-rt_:!;P~t~' 

MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED: The am~t._,t,:q·~Q- ,_!:P,:,,~hich this right :is entitled 
is limited to an amount actual1~en~~ally used and shall not exceed 
1. 08 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS) (IF LAWFULLY .AVAILABLE AT THE ORIGINAL 
POINTS OF APPROPRIATION, WELL #2, LOCATED WITHIN THE NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 
24, TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W. M.; 680 FEET SOUTH AND 780 FEET 
EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, SECTION 24)BEING 0.54 CFS FOR IRRIGATION FROM WELL 
#1; 0 . 01 CFS FOR MAINTENANCE OF PONDS FROM WELL #1; AND O. 53 CFS FOR 
IRRIGATION FROM WELL #3, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured 
at the points of appropriation from the source. 

T- 6828 . RA 

RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 

SALEM, OREGON 

Certifica te Numbe r 81168 



Page Two 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing on the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per acre, or its equivalent for each acre 
irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 
ACRE-FEET per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 

The quantity of water diverted for maintenance of the ponds is limited to 
0.01 CFS, and further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 ACRE-FEET 
during the irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform with any reasonable rotation system ordered by the 
proper state official . 

THE WELLS ARE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

WELL #1: NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, WM; 
2640 FEET NORTH AND 60 FEET WEST FROM THE S 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 14. 

WELL #3: SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST; WM; 
140 FEET NORTH AND 770 FEET EAST FROM THE S 1/4 CORNER SECTION 24 . 

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

T - 6828.RA 

RECEIVE_D 

APR 12 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

,,. .. -·· -
Certificate Number 81168 



' ' 

WELL #3 
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 1.1 ACRES 
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 11.85 ACRES 

SECTION 24 
TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, WM 

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 13.9 ACRES 
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 13. 5 ACRES 
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 2.0 ACRES 

SECTION 25 
TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, WM 

Page Three 

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original point of 
appropriation. 

When required by the Department the water user shall install an in-line 
flow meter or other suitable measuring device for measuring and recording 
the quantity of water used. The type and plans of the measuring device must 
be approved by the Department prior to beginning construction and shall be 
installed under the general supervision of the Department . 

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for 
the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. 

'Fliill:i,.p c. WarcP, Director 
WaterlResources Department RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
WATER RESOURCES OE I> I 

SALEM, OREGON 
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 81168. 

T-6828.RA 



PETER D. MOHR 

;\1 TORN EY AT LAW 

Admitted in Colorado 
and Oregon 

Via U.S. Certified Mail 
Sarah A. Henderson 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

April 10, 2007 

ONE SW COLU M BIA ST .. SU ITE 1110 

PORTLAND, OR 972 5 8 

FAX 503 . 227.7829 

WWW.MOH R\l' ATER.C OM 

Re: Temporary Transfer Application / Crooked River Ranch Club & Maint. Assoc. 

Dear Sarah: 

On behalf of the Crooked River Ranch Club and Maintenance Association (the "Association"), 
with this letter I am submitting a Temporary Transfer Application to allow the irrigation of 4.0 acres. As 
indicated in the enclosed application, the water rights subject to transfer represent a very small portion of 
the total water rights owned by the Association. This submittal consists of the following documents: 

1. A Temporary Transfer Application form executed by the Association's President; 
2. An Exhibit "A" to the Temporary Transfer Application; 
3. A Supplemental Form A; 
4. A Supplemental Form B Affidavit executed by the Association employee responsible for the 

maintenance and upkeep of Association lands, including the irrigation of said lands; 
5. A map showing the location of the "from lands" and the "to lands;" 
6. A Land Use Information fo1m executed by Jefferson County; 
7. A deed executed for the benefit of the Association dated August 3, 1982 and recorded in 

Jefferson County real property records at Reception No. 144948; and 
8. A check in the amount of $179.00 to cover the Department's fee associated with this request. 

Regarding the 1982 conveyance into the Association, the land in question is identified under that 
portion of Exhibit A to the August 3, 1982 deed describing TRACT 1006. 

Should you have any questions or comments regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to 
contact me. 

Enclosures 
cc: CRRC&MA RECEIVED 

APR 12 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

April 13, 2007 

CROOKED RNER RANCH CLUB 
MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION 
PO BOX 1477 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH OR 97760 

Reference: Temporary Transfer 10369 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On April 12, 2007 we received your water right transfer application requesting a change in place 
of use for use of water from A WELL, tributary to CROOKED RNER. The application was 
accompanied by $179.00. Our receipt 87099 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to be 
transferred and the land to which the right is to be transferred may not both receive water during 
the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has 
already been used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary 
transfer will not take effect until the following season. 

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

---- ~ -~c~. - - watermaster-#13------ ------­
Peter Molu·, Agent 

enclosure 



regon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

Theodore R. KuJongoski~ Governor 

Notice of Application for 
Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 

04/17/07 

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. 

County: 

Transfer: 

Water Right: 

Priority Date: 

Name: 

Address: 

Change: 

Source: 

Authorized POU: 

Proposed POU: 

JEFFERSON 

10369 

CERT 81168 

1963 

CROOKED RIVER RANCH CLUB & MAINTENANCE ASSOC. 

PO BOX 1477; CROOKED RIVER RANCH OR 97760 
POU 

WELLS 

T13S R12E 14 

T13S R12E 23 

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use 
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to 
change the place of use (POU), 

Any person who provides comments within the cmmnent period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
determination at that time, The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and compatible with 
comprehensive plans unless an affected local govermnent informs the Director otherwise within 30 days of this 
notice. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Depa1tment's Salem office. 
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